

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5738/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in RVWPET No. 98/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SURU BAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER