

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5738/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in RVWPET No. 98/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SURU BAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Ms. Smita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)