

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5738/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in RVWPET No. 98/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SURU BAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.R. Jayasukin, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no grounds to interfere with the impugned judgment and order of the High Court in exercise of jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)